FORM PTO-1616A1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-24-2001



101852716

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type $\sqrt{9/18/0}$	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Mebco Industries, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Associated Commercial Finan Financial Corporation DBA/AKA/TA	nce. Inc. as successor by merger with BNC			
Composed of Address (line 1) 4150 South Second Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 350 Address (line 3) St. Cloud City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Minnesota/U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY STATEMENT OF THE MELLER 00000068 2131176				
40.00 DP 1 FC:481 500.00 DP	Ower Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, p.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wasting Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments (Wasting Commissioner of Patents)

REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0736

EQD M	DTO 1/10D
FURIVI	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
Expires our	30/33
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	- Enter for the first Receiving Party Offity.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 338-0115			
Name	Fabyanske, Westra & Hart, P.A. Attention: Beth A. Schwartz			
Address (line 1)	dress (line 1) 920 Second Avenue South, Suite 1100			
Address (line 2)	Minneapolis, MN 55402			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
ITA	2,131,176 1,987,694 1,753,948			
	1,830,385 2,024,350 1,653,112			
	1,815,435 [1,808,499 [1,654,931]			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21				
	To a properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 5.00.00			
Fee Amour	Deposit Account			
Method	of Payment.			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
att				
att ind	dicated herein.			
inc	Schwartz Signature 9/13/01 Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0737

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FRADEMARKS	COVER SHEET ION SONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party 52 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name TRAUERE				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited F	Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Corporation	representative should be attached			
	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,650,214 1,643,649			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,650,214 1,554,750 1,816,913			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,650,214 1,643,649 1,816,913 1,554,750 1,816,912 1,553,775			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,650,214 1,554,750 1,816,913			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,650,214 1,643,649 1,816,913 1,554,750 1,816,912			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,650,214 1,643,649 1,816,913 1,554,750 1,816,912 1,553,775 1,636,941 1,547,444			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0738

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PART I. TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK
2,131,176 1,830,385 1,815,435 1,987,694	January 20, 1998 April 12, 1994 January 4, 1994 July 16, 1996	VENT COMB HIGH VOLUME FINELINE LOCKERBRUSH
2,024,350 1,808,499 1,753,948 1,653,112 1,654,931	December 17, 1996 November 30, 1993 February 23, 1993 August 6, 1991 August 27, 1991	M LITE BIG VOLUME MEBCO M
1,650,214 1,816,913 1,816,912 1,636,941	July 9, 1991 January 18, 1994 January 18, 1994 March 5, 1991	LITTLE TEASE FLIPSIDE
1,764,546 1,632,400 1,632,399 1,643,649 1,554,750 1,553,775 1,547,444 1,398,565	April 13, 1993 January 22, 1991 January 22, 1991 May 7, 1991 September 5, 1989 August 29, 1989 July 11, 1989 June 24, 1986	LIF STIX SILK DIPPED TWICE-DIPPED VOLUME PLUS VOLUME II VOLUME DOUBLE DIP

PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO. APPLICATION DATE DESCRIPTION OF APPLICATION

N:\BAS\13264.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0739

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") by Mebco Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor") for the benefit of Associated Commercial Finance as successor by merger with BNC Financial Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademark and trademark applications described below:

TRADEMARKS

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademark and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

MEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Its:

Dated: August 29, 2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 241 day of August, 2000.

Notary Public

ERIKA A. AMBOURN
ERIKA A. AMBOURN
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 09/18/2001

N:\BAS\13264.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0740